
ADDENDUM NO. 2 
RECHE CANYON ROAD 
November 25, 2024 
Page 1 of 2 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 
RECHE CANYON ROAD AND OTHER ROADS 

WORK ORDER:  H15172 
AREA:  COLTON 

ROAD NO.: VARIOUS LOCATIONS 
 

BIDS OPEN 10:00 AM, THURSDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2024 
BIDS OPEN 10:00 AM, THURSDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2024 

 
 

By Email via ePro System 

The bid opening will be publicly viewable via goto.com, details are available in the Notice to 
Bidders pages of the Project Special Provisions. 

 

Amend the Project Special Provisions as follows: 
 

1. NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

a. On page NB-1, Replace the bid opening date “10:00 A.M., THURSDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2024” 

With: 

 
10:00 A.M., THURSDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2024 

 

2. DIVISION ll – GENERAL CONSTRUCTION 

a. Delete Section 10-1.14, Asphalt Binder, second paragraph (page no. SP-76) and Replace 
with:  

Asphalt binder for Asphalt Rubber Seal Coat shall be PG 64-16 (unless changed by the 
Engineer). 

 

3. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 

Question 1:  The asphalt binder type, PG 64-28, specified for the asphalt rubber seal coat is not the 
correct binder type for this application.  Both Caltrans and the Greenbook specifies either PG 70-10 or 
PG 64-16.  To my 40 years of experience a PG 64-28 has NEVER been used when production Asphalt 
Seal Coats. 

Answer:  The asphalt binder type, PG 64-28, specified for the asphalt rubber seal coat has been 
amended to PG 64-16 in this Addendum No. 2. 

 

Question 2:  Per Special Provisions Section 10-1.14, it states “shall conform to the provisions in 
Section 37-2.05B”.  This Section does not allow traffic to be placed on the SAMI and requires the 
Contractor to pave over the SAMI in the same shift that it is placed.  Will that be required on this 
contract? 

Answer:  Yes, the requirements on no traffic on SAMI and surface course over SAMI must be done in 
the same shift shall apply in this project. 



ADDENDUM NO. 2 
RECHE CANYON ROAD 
November 25, 2024 
Page 2 of 2 
 
 

 
 

The addition of these requirements shall be considered in concert with existing documents in preparation of 
bids. THE BIDDER’S CERTIFICATION FOR THIS ADDENDUM NO. 2 SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE SAME 
PERSON WHO SIGNS THE PROPOSAL AND SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH THE PROPOSAL. ANY 
proposal not accompanied by a signed BIDDER’S CERTIFICATION (below) acknowledging receipt of 
this Addendum No. 2 will NOT be accepted. 
 
Noel Castillo, Director 
Department of Public Works 
  

By:  
 Andy Silao, P.E., Chief 

Contracts Division 
AS:mb 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION:  
By my signature hereunder, I acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 2 and I fully understand the intent 
and detail of Addendum No. 2, which I have considered in my preparation of the attached proposal. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    
 Bidder's Signature Date  
 
Note: The page containing the executed BIDDER’S CERTIFICATION (just this page), must be 

included with the proposal. 


